Housatonic Wastewater Facility (Feb. 2019)…..... 1,088,440   905,000
Sewer Force Main-Repair -Various (Feb. 2019)…..... 1,722,342   680,000
Gulf Pond Sanitary Pump Station Repairs (Feb. 2020)…..... 665,000   455,000
Lower Wepawaug Pond Sewer/Manhole Lining (Feb 2020)… 110,000   75,000

Subtotal Sewers……………………………….…….… 5,714,049   2,120,000
Totals…………………………………………….…… 131,305,468$   25,525,000$

Capital Leases

 On November 15, 2017, the City entered into a tax-exempt lease purchase agreement in the amount of
$1,603,515 for a microgrid generator.  The maturity date of the lease is November 15, 2033.

Other Obligations

The City has no other obligations.

41

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 3, 2020
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Year General Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Sewer This Issue Total Retired
2021 -$   2,193,847$   2,193,847$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.0%
2022 9,795,000   5,261,157   15,056,157   485,000   485,000   160,000   1,130,000   10,925,000   7.1%
2023 10,930,000   4,396,144   15,326,144   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   12,055,000   14.9%
2024 10,645,000   3,885,575   14,530,575   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   11,770,000   22.6%
2025 10,305,000   3,395,669   13,700,669   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   11,430,000   30.0%
2026 10,135,000   2,955,338   13,090,338   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   11,260,000   37.3%
2027 9,830,000   2,562,675   12,392,675   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   10,955,000   44.4%
2028 9,525,000   2,197,731   11,722,731   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   10,650,000   51.3%
2029 9,225,000   1,867,800   11,092,800   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   10,350,000   58.1%
2030 8,540,000   1,562,569   10,102,569   485,000   485,000   155,000   1,125,000   9,665,000   64.3%
2031 7,820,000   1,271,269   9,091,269   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   8,950,000   70.1%
2032 7,165,000   1,012,641   8,177,641   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   8,295,000   75.5%
2033 6,385,000   790,488   7,175,488   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   7,515,000   80.4%
2034 5,220,000   603,634   5,823,634   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   6,350,000   84.5%
2035 4,420,000   449,881   4,869,881   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   5,550,000   88.1%
2036 3,700,000   318,809   4,018,809   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   4,830,000   91.3%
2037 3,285,000   205,347   3,490,347   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   4,415,000   94.1%
2038 2,470,000   110,291   2,580,291   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   3,600,000   96.5%
2039 1,540,000   41,106   1,581,106   490,000   485,000   155,000   1,130,000   2,670,000   98.2%
2040 485,000   6,669   491,669   490,000   480,000   160,000   1,130,000   1,615,000   99.3%
2041 -   -   -   490,000   480,000   160,000   1,130,000   1,130,000   100.0%

Total…… 131,420,000$  35,088,639$  166,508,639$  9,755,000$   9,690,000$ 3,115,000$  22,560,000$   153,980,000$
1 Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases, clean water fund debt and Refunded Bonds.

This Issue - Pro-Forma

2 Excludes $11,580,000 in principal payments and $2,448,197 in interest payments from July 1, 2020 through November 2, 2020.
3 Includes Refunding Bonds priced on October 15, 2020 that are expected to close on November 2, 2020.

2

3 3 3

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based upon
information received by the City from sources specified below.  The table does not reflect authorized but unissued